CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

MODEL 6430 & 6460
POTATO PEELER

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

6430T ML-137602
6430T CAN ML-137603
6460T ML-137604
6460T CAN ML-137605
6460CT ML-137606

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS CATALOG

6430 ML-019628
6430T ML-019629
6430T W/O MOTOR = ML-038699
6430C ML-104560
6430CT ML-104561
6460 ML-019630
6460T ML-019631
6460T W/O MOTOR  ML-038700
6460C ML-104562
6460CT ML-104563
6460M ML-104809
6460MT ML-104810

FORM 43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) -2- © HOBART



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

(o NING) I SN

11

15
17
19

Table of Contents

Timer Unit/(Previous Construction)
Timer Unit (Current Construction)
Controls Unit

Housing Unit

Chute Unit

Liner Unit

Drive Unit

Peel Trap Unit

Disposer Stand Unit (1 Phase)

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-58170
1 00-066003
2 00-065539
*3 -
4 00-124528
5 00-124571
6 00-124571-00002
7 00-063206
8 SC-019-11
9 SC-128-68
10 00-291748
1 SD-033-44
12 SD-037-78

TIMER UNIT (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Bag — ProteCHIVE ..ot et 1
Tie — Plastic Bag...........
Timer — Spring Wound
Gasket — Cover.............
Plate — Timer Cover.........cccccvvveeuennne.
Plate — Timer Cover (6430C/B4B0C) ........ccutiuiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt eesbeesee e 1
DAL — THMIBE ..t st 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Slotted Binding Hd. ..........cooiiiiiiiiii e 3
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Tx. Button Hd. (B460CT)......c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 3
KNOD — TIMET ..o 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 5/16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 8
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6460C) .........ccccevuieieeiieaiieenienns 8

*On machines built before March 7, 2006, order kit 00-914431.

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TIMER UNIT (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58171
1 NS-011-07 Nut 6-32 Mach. HeX (B4B0CT)... ...ttt sttt st enn
2 WL-014-03 Washer #6 External (6460CT)...
*3 00-914290 TiMer — SPriNG WOUNG ...t ettt ettt
4 00-124528 GASKEE — COVET ...ttt ettt
5 00-891500 Cover — TIMEr (B430/6460).......c.cuiieiriitiiteiteeee ettt sttt sttt eneenea 1
6 00-891500-00002  CoVEr — TIMEI (BAB0C) .......ccuiiiiiiiiieiieii ittt ettt sttt st aeaneenen 1
7 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3'/s Slotted Round Hd. (SST).....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
8 00-914432 Dial — Adhesive (B430/B460)..........ccueiiiiuiiiiiieieieieeit ettt e 1
9 00-891505 KINOD — TIMET <.ttt sttt ena 1
10 SD-033-44 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 5/16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8
11 SD-037-78 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6460C)..........cccceveieneriienrniaens 8
00-914431 Kit — Spring Wound Timer Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 4, 7, 8, & 9) ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeee 1

*On machines built before March 7, 2006, order kit 00-914431.

5. F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

Y st
V=0
9

92 0
)
LA
[
1P
0 g 0
0 7

0 A h
18-19 6
9
.

CONTROLS UNIT

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

PL-58163
1 00-437275 Hasp Weldment (B4B0C) ... iue.uitue ittt sttt eb ettt sttt en e 1
2 00-437274 Cover — Hinge & Latch ASSY. (B460C) .......ooiuiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 1
3 SD-033-44 Self-Tapping Screw.8-18 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeen 8
4 SD-037-78 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x */s Hex Button Hd., Type AB (SST) (6430C/6460C)..........ccccerunen. 8
5 SC-128-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (6460C/6460CT) ......cceeeuiereeieitiiee e 8
6 00-105197 KNOD — SWItCh RO .....iu it ettt 1
7 00-121559 Sleeve —ACtUALING RO ........c..iiii i e e 1
8 00-105150 HOUSING = SWILCH S@aI ... ..ottt et e 1
9 00-124635 Gasket — SWItCh HOUSING . .......iiiuii et 1

10 00-875609 [R0e Lo IS N1 (o] o (ST I S STSS 1
11 SD-015-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE TT ..i.iioiiiiieiiiie i 2

12 00-875176 Switch (1 Ph.) (For Toggle-SWitCh TYPE).....ccuuiiiiiiiiiii i 1
13 00-875174 Switch (3 Ph.) (For Toggle-SWitCh TYPE)......c.uiiiiiiitt it 1
14 00-066003 Bag — Protective (Behind ItEM 23) ..ottt 1
15 00-501046 Bag — Plastic (B430/6460) ........cucuririiiririieieeiine sttt ettt 1
16 00-065539 Tie — Plastic Bag (Behind [tem 23) ..o 1
17 - COVET — SWICN.. i e ettt sttt 1
18 00-087711-212-1  Switch (1 Ph.) (For Light-SWitCh TYPE) ...ccicuriiiiiiiriirieiiiiieire e 1

19 00-087711-206-1  Switch (3 Ph.) (For Light-SWitCh TYPE) ... ...eoueiieeiieiee et 1
*20 - RO — SWItCh ACHVALING ...ttt 1
21 NS-032-01 LOoCk NUt 10-24 (B4B0C/BAB0CT ). eueeeeerieieeieeieeieeniesieeee st eee st eeesaeeseesteeseesteeneenseeneenesneeneens 8
22 00-875166 (010 AT (o PSP STRS 1
23 00-875166-00002 COVEr — SWItCH (B4B0C) . eutiiuieieiiieiiite e steeee st ee st este e e ste st e e ssee e sseeneesseensesseeneenteeneenean 1
24 00-124528 (=] e 7 1Y RS STRR 1

00-875170 Switch Assy. (3 Ph.) (6430/6460) (Incls. Items 5 thru 10, 12 thru 16, and 18)...........cccevcvvenene 1
00-875170-00002  Switch Assy. (3 Ph.) (6460C) (Incls. Items 5 thru 10, 12, 13, 14, 17 and 18) ......cccceevevverrrnene 1
00-875210 Switch Assy. (1 Ph.) (6460M) (Incls. Items 5 thru 11, 13, 14, 16 and 18) ........cccceeviiiiinieennen. 1

*These parts are no longer available. If required, order switch assembly part number
875210 for 1-phase unit or 875170 for 3-phase unit.

7 F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

66-67 65 / 10-11-12
13

63-64 ~—14-15-16
17

HOUSING UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58164
1 00-078115 Fill TUDE & BraCKEt ASSY. ....uviiiuiiiiieeitt ettt ettt ettt 1
2 NS-025-01 CrOWN NUE 1024 (SST) wueiieuieueeue et eie e et ete et ste st e st e ene e eeesaesee st eseeseeaesaessenseneeseesessesseseeneeneaneas 4
3 WS-002-30 Washer (Fiber)
4 00-078105 GASKEE — Fill TUDE ... ettt e e et e e e st e e et e e e sneeeesnneeeeanneeeanes 1
5 00-069903-00002 Coupling (/2 Female Pipe X 578 TUDE) ........ccviviiuirierieierieiicie sttt 1
6 SC-022-18 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/+6 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)
7 SC-129-04 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (6460C/B460CT).......ccceeruiueiriereneaeeireeneaeeeneeeenes 2
8 SC-122-14 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Hex Flat Hd. (SST) (6430C) ......ccierueieeeiieieierieeeeee e 2
9 00-124518 Bracket — Support
10 SC-025-07 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/16 Slotted Binding Hd. (SST) .....cviiiieieieeciecieseeeee e 2
11 SC-128-69 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/ Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6460C/6460CT) .....eovereereeeeririrrienierieeeieaeeeeens 2
12 SC-121-94 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C)
*13 - K — LTttt
14 00-124697-00001  HouSING — FOrMEA (B430)......cueeuiriiriiteieieieeie sttt sttt ebeeb b
15 00-124697-00002 Housing — FOrmed (B460/B4B60M)...........ccuiiiiiirieieieiieicste ettt 1

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) -8-



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58164

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

PART NO.

00-124697-00003
00-290497
00-118544-00001
SC-008-41
WL-007-12
NS-009-30
SC-027-28
SC-027-29
WL-010-01
NS-010-11
SC-022-09
00-124527
00-124525
SD-033-44
SD-037-78
00-078752-00011
00-078752-00006
SC-081-17
00-078752-00004
00-078752-00006
WL-007-12
NS-009-30
00-477598
00-117612-00018
FE-023-40
FE-015-38
FE-009-32
00-078752-00004
00-078752-00010
SC-009-65
00-062635-00002
00-082437
00-089977
00-078138
SC-041-10
WL-006-22
NS-018-06
00-124529
00-124526
00-070641-00018
NS-031-08
SC-121-71
SC-121-92
00-124528
00-124522
SD-033-44
SD-039-29
WS-002-30
SC-022-18
00-477601
00-477603
00-477606
FP-087-68
NS-025-01
00-124754-00001
00-124754-00002
SC-053-06
SC-129-05
00-077914
00-077919
00-479163

HOUSING UNIT (Cont.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Housing — FOrmMEd (B460C) ........iiieiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ans 1
Bracket — Wire Clamp
LUQG — SOIAEIIESS ...ttt et b et ettt
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Slotted Rd. Hd. .......ooiiiiiieieiecee e 1
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof
Mach. Nut 10-32 HeX......ccceeviiiiiiiiicis

Mach. Screw 8-32 x /4 Slotted Rd. Hd
Mach. Screw 8-32 x %/s Slotted Rd. Hd

Lockwasher #8 External ......................

UL 832 HEX .ottt ettt ettt e e e e s e e e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) ...c.eeiiiiiiiiiii i 2
Gasket — JUNCHON BOX COVET ......coiuiiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt s 1
COVET — JUNCHON BOX.. ittt ettt ettt aneeas 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 26
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /s Hex Button Hd., Type AB (SST) (6430C/6460C)...........ccoeven... 18
Clamp — Motor Lead (1 Ph.) ...t i i ettt 1
Clamp — MOotor Lead (3 Ph.) ... i ittt 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1 Slotted Rd. H... ..ot 1
Clamp — MOtor Lead (1 Ph.) wou. ittt 3
Clamp — Motor Lead (3 Ph.) (NON=TimMeEd) ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof .............couiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
MaCH. NUE T0-32 HEX ..ottt ettt e e 1
Plug Cord (1 PH.) (BAB0IM)........uuiiieiiiiieiee ittt ettt 1
Plug Cord (3 Phu) (B4B0M)........eiiiiiiiiieiee ettt ettt ettt et 1
Strain Relief = Electrical (1 Ph.) (B460M) ......ccc.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie it 1
Strain Relief — Electrical (3 Ph.) (B460M) .......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e e 1
Strain Relief — Electrical (6460M) ............... ... AR
Clamp — MOtor Lead (1 Ph.) ..t i et 2
(O3 =00 oI 2N o O e PP TSRPPRO 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /s Slotted Rd. HA. ........ooiiiiiiiii it 2
BaSE — RUDDET ... o ettt ettt 1
HOSE = DIFAIN .. i e e ettt et e et e e e e 1
Clamp — Hose

Plate — BOtOM COVET. ... it ettt ettt e b 1
Cap Screw %16=-18 X 5/ HEX HA. (SST) ..ciiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
Lockwasher 3716 LIgNt (SST) ....oiuuiiiiiiiie ittt 4

Jam NUt 5/16=18 HEX FIN (SST) ..ottt 8

Gasket — RESET COVET .......oiiiiiiiee it 1
Plate — BIanK COVET ........cuiieii ittt 1
TRUMD SCIEW 8-32 ... ettt 2
Stop Nut 8-32 Special ESNAW (SST) (Use with Top Thumb Screw) ..........ccccevveiiiniiiiennnn. 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (B460CT) .....ccuiieeriieireieiieeie e e e 2
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (B460C) .......ccueieeriiiieieiireieie e 2

(=] e 70 1Y =T USRS 1
[0V = 1 =T oSSR 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /16 Slotted Pan Hd., Type B ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee 8

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (6460C/6460CT) ........cccuveruiriiiaiiieaiee e 18
WASNET (BABOM) ...ttt ettt ettt bt et et e e e e b e 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) (6460M).......cccoviiiiiiieiiieiieiieeee e 2
NOZZIE — SPray (BAB0M) .......coiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt 1

Bracket — Water INlet (B460IM) .........couiiiiiiieiie it 1
Gasket — Water INlet (B4B60M).......c..eiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt 1
Fitting — Hose 3/4 Male to 3/s MPT (B460M) .......ccouiiiiieiieieeiecieesie et 1

Crown Nut 10-24 (SST) (BAB0M).....coimiiiiiiiiieee ettt sneeas 2
Reinforcement — HOPPET (B430) ......couiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Reinforcement — HOPPET (B460) ..........iiuiiiiiiiii ittt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiie it 3
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6460CT/B460C)........ccccoveeriririiaiiieiiieiieiieenne 3
Pad — HOpper TOP LOCKING ......eriiiiiii ettt 2
B o] o TRl o] o o 1= PSPPSR 1
Top — Hopper (ThICKEr) (B4B0M)........coiuiiiiieiiie ettt 1

*Discontinued. See liner unit, Page 13, for updated parts.

5 F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

~6-7

CHUTE UNIT

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) =10 -



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58165

O©CO~NO O WN-~

NN = — % 3 3 3 a4
0O OWooO~NOOOAWN-0

PART NO.

00-292011-00001
00-477154
SC-041-02
WS-017-08
NS-025-04
00-477157
00-077981
00-292011-00003
NS-018-06
WL-008-22
00-064200-00002
00-078145
00-437418
00-437455
00-290338
00-078148
00-062372-00002
SC-112-77
SC-121-94
SC-128-69
00-078114
00-477153
00-437420

CHUTE UNIT
NAME OF PART AMT.
[ QT 1o Yo G SRR 1
Handle (6460M/6460MT) 2
Cap Screw "/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST) (6460M/BAB0MT)......ccveimeeeiaieeienieeieeieeee e 4
Washer (SST) (B460M/BABOMT )....iruiieiieieeiiie ettt te et e e eete et e naeesneeenseenns 8
Crown Nut '/s-20 (SST) (6460M/6460MT) .. 4
Chute (6460M/6460MT)....cccovveeerrieeriranenns 1
(07 410 e s S RS 1
T 1o T S S SRS 1
Jam Nut %/16-18 Hex Fin (SST) 2
Lockwasher /16 Internal Shakeproof........ . cc i 2
IS 0T [ = | o] o TSR 2
BUSHING = ChULE DOOK ... ..eieii ittt e et e e et e e e s e e eneeeeeneeeeanneas 1
Handle — DOOor.........cociiiiee it A
Handle — Locking Assy. (Incls. ltems 13 & 15).. A
Shaft — Door LOCKING ....c.iueiiieiiiieiie e .2
Chute Door — Bushing & Seal Assy. (Incls. ltem 17).... A1
S TCE TR O 0111 (YN I T o ) SRS 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/16 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) .....eieeiiieeieiiereseeeee e 8
Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT)... .8
Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6460C/6460CT)..... .8
Gasket — ChULE ........ooiiiee e 2
Chute — Handle Assy. (Incls. ltems 2 thru 6) (6460M/6460MT)... A1
Door & Handle Assy. (Incls. Items 8, 14, & 16).......ccceeiiiiiiiiiieie e 1

T F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

EAIITiIIraI I iiirre
11 7

SSSSSS
5>

14 THRU 18

PL-58166

1THRU 4

1

LINER UNIT

-12 -

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LINER UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58166
1 00-479480 LatCh — KEEPEI & DIFAW........eiiiieie sttt i o ettt ettt e ettt e e bt e e e bt e e enbe e e e enteeeeanneeeannes 1
2 SC-127-84 Mach. Screw 8-32 x %16 Phil. Round Hd. (SST)....cccveiiiiiiiiiiiinicii e .2
3 SC-128-46 Mach Screw 8-32 x %1 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT) .. .2
4 NS-031-08 Stop Nut Special 8-32 ESNA (SST)u...uriviiiiiiiiiiiie ittt .2
5 00-479473 Bracket — Liner.............iccooeiiiiennn. 1
6 WL-006-11 Lockwasher #12 Light (SST) ...c...itiiiiiiice A
7 SC-066-26 Mach. Screw 12-24 x /2 Phil.: Truss Hd. (SST) .....cccvioiiueniininiciinice e A
8 SC-129-11 Mach. Screw 12-24 x /> Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT) .. oA
9 SC-109-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) ..ccooiiiiiiiiiieieie e, .2
10 SC-121-94 Mach Screw 10-24 x 3/s Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT).. 2
11 00-479475 Bracket — Liner LH ..o .2
12 NS-025-01 Crown Nut 10-24 (SST) .. .2
13 NS-031-15 Stop Nut 10-24 (SST) .evveeiieeee et .2
14 00-479494-00002 Liner Service Assy. (6430/6430T) (Incls. Hardware) .... 1
15 00-479494-00003 Liner Service Assy. (6460/6460T) (Incls. Hardware) .... 1
16 00-479494-00004 Liner Service Assy. (6460M) (Incls. Hardware)................... G
17 00-479494-00005 Liner Service Assy. (6430C/6430CT) (Incls. Hardware) ..... 1
18 00-479494-00006  Liner Service Assy. (6460C/6460CT) (Incls. HArdware) ...........ccccceeiieiiiiiiiiie e 1

13- F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

22

2526

DRIVE UNIT

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) 14 -



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58167

1 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16=18 X /2 HEX HA. (SST) ..eiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1

2 00-070706-00002  WaSHhEr — SEAIET ........eiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e bt eees

3 00-078154 Drive Hub & Liner Assy.......

4 00-078198 Abrasive Disc (Disc Only)........ccccccueune

5 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 14 HEX HA. (SST) .oueiiiiieieieeeese et 4

6 WL-006-27 LOCKWASHET 38 LIGNt (SST) ..ueiiieuieiieeie ettt ettt et eee e enee s

7 NS-018-14 Jam Nut %/s-16 Hex (SST)...

8 00-078109 VDI — HOPPET ...ttt ettt ettt e bt et et nae et e

9 SD-009-16 Self-Tapping Screw /4-20 X 3/a Hex Hd., TYPE F ....ooviiiiiiei e 4
10 PS-003-40 Spiral Pin 38 Did. X 21/a L. (SST) ueiuieieiieeieiieeie sttt neesneenaesae e ees 1
1 00-077960 LT =Y USSP 1
12 00-077483 SAI— DHVE SNATt......iiieieii et 1
13 00-077979 Ret@iNEr — BEANNG ...ttt 1
14 SC-012-36 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/a Slotted Fil. Hd. ... 4
15 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light.........ooiii i i ittt 4
16 00-078106 Gasket — Bearing RELAINET ...........oiii i i st 1
17 BB-015-08 Ball Bearing SKF 6005-2RSI/C3 OEB HT 5T.....ciuiiieieiieieiecie st 1
18 00-077965 ST T A 4 - R USSS 1
19 00-077978 SUPPOIrt — DIiVE Shaft .....ccoeii i e e e e e et e e et e e eneeeens 1
20 00-078110 Gasket — SUPPOIt HUD ... i it e e e e et e e et e e enteeesnnnee e e 1
21 BB-005-34 Ball Bearing NSK 6204DDUCETSRIS ........oouiiiiieiieie ettt 1
22 WL-004-03 LOCKWASHET 3/8 MEAIUM ...t ittt ettt esta et e enteeeneesnaeeas 6
23 SC-036-57 Cap Screw 3/s-16 X A1/a HEX HA. ....oouiiiiiiecie ettt 6
24 00-012430-00064  KEY ....ueeueeiueeneessiiineseas aanesieeaeseneeseeaseeeeaseesseaseesseasseiaeeseen e aseesseseaneeaseanseseanseneeaneenseaneeneeaseeneennenn 1
25 00-077989 Pulley — MOLOr (B0 HZ.) oottt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e nae e e nneeeennen 1
26 00-081356 Pulley — MOOF (50 HZ.) ..ottt e et e e e s 1
27 SC-047-12 Set Screw '/4-20 x 3/s Soc. Hdls., KN. CUP Pl ..ot 1
28 00-078094 BIt — DMV ittt ettt e ettt ettt 1
29 00-012430-007148  KEY . 1treeueeeeieeee e eteete st et e s et estesee e s e e e s e et ase e s e ese e e e eaeeseeee e s san e en e st ens e st ameeneeeneenseeneenseareeneeanen 1
30 00-077962
31 WS-005-08
32 WL-007-19 Lockwasher %16 External Shakeproof ............couiiiiiiii e 1
33 SC-036-25 Cap Screw %16=-18 X 3/a HEX HU. ...ooeiiiiiiiiece et 1
34 00-078752-00004 Clamp — Motor Lead .cocccvveveievvieeiinennn.
35 SC-007-42 Mach. Screw 8-32 x '/ Slotted Rd. Hd.
36 NS-009-12
37 NS-031-41
38 WS-012-41
39 NS-013-11
40 WL-003-43 LOCKWASNET 3716 LIGNT ...ttt 4
41 WS-005-05 LT TS 1= SRS TER 4
42 SC-036-25 Cap Screw %16=-18 X 3/a HEX H: oot 4
43 00-077964-00001  Shaft — MOtOr IMOUNT ...ttt ettt e e e e e ne e e teeneenteeneenean 1
44 00-077993 Motor Mounting BraCKEt ASSY. .....c...iiiiiiiiiiie et 1
45 SC-111-75 Cap Screw ¥/s-16 x 32 Hex Hd. (Thd. 10 Hd.) ....ooiuiiiiiiiiciece e 1
46 NS-013-22 NUL 3/8=16 HEX FIM L.ttt ae e n e e st e e neeneene s 1
47 RR-007-10 REtAINING RING ...ttt 1
48 00-077987-00001  Tighten@r — Belt.......cueiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt 1
49 00-077988 Bracket — Belt TIGNLENET .......coueiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e s e e e nee e e reeeenees 1
50 WL-003-43 LOCKWASNET 3716 LIGNT ...t 2
51 SC-090-07 Cap Screw 5/16-24 X 8/s HEX HA. ...coooiiiiiiee et enee e 2
52 WS-004-25 LT TS 1= OSSPSR 1
53 NS-032-12 STOP NUL ¥716=18 FIEXIOC ...t 1
54 00-077961 SUPPOIt MOTOT IMOUNT ...ttt eae e e 1
55 WL-003-44 Lockwasher 3716 MEAIUM .........coiuiiiiiii ettt 3
56 SC-090-08 Cap SCrew 5/16-24 X 1 HEX H.....ooiiiiieeee et snae e 3
57 PS-003-24 SPIral Pin 14 Didl. X 1172 L. cueeeeiieie ettt et 1
58 00-875503-00001  Motor (115/200-230 V., 80 HZ., 1 PH.) wouiiieiiiieeeeee e 1
59 00-875504-00001 Motor (200-230/460 V., 60 HZ., 3 PH.) .ouiiiiiieieeeee et 1
60 00-278172-00002 Motor (115/200-240 V., 50 HZ., 1 PH.) woeiiiiiiiieee ettt 1
61 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /4 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE TT ...cooiiiiiieiiieeieetieee e 1
62 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External

00-078240 Vertical Drive Assy. (Incls. Items 10 thru 19 & 21) ....ooiiiiiiii e 1
00-123730 Hub Disc Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 9) .......oooiiiiiiiiii e 1
-15- F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

34 THRU 38

1-2

PL-58168

PEEL TRAP UNIT

-16 -

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PEEL TRAP UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58168

1 00-077938-00001  Peel Trap ASSY. (B430).....c.uiiuieiiiiieieitieieeeie ettt sttt sttt e e be e neeas 1
2 00-077938-00002  Peel Trap ASSY. (B460).....c..cceeriaiieieeiieieeiti ettt sttt 1
3 00-077963 LEG — PEITIAP ...ttt ettt e e 4
4 00-077990 COVET — LG SIOT ..ttt ettt ettt ettt b e 4
5 WS-006-44 WWASNET (SST) ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt et eees 8
6 NS-025-16 CrOWN NULE 3/8=16 (SST) .ueeuieiueeiieiteeiesie e ne e e ettt e st e e s te e e steeneesseeneensesneesaeaneeneeaneeneeanean 8
7 00-062601-00002 GaSKEt — LEG SCIEW .......eiiuiiiiiiiiieiteian b b i i ettt et e st e b e e nae e et e e ese e e beesseeenteesnbeebeeannas 8
8 00-077620 INSIAE LEG ClAMP ASSY. ...eeeiiiiiiiiiie et e faadi ettt et esbe e et e sttt ek e e bt e saeeebeeenbeenbeesneeenns 8
9 00-477152-00001 Leg — Peel Trap (W/O Caster) (6460M/BAB0MT).......c.ceiviiiiriieiiiieiinieie e 2

10 00-477599 Cover — Leg Slot (6460M/6460MT)

1 00-477152-00002 Leg — Peel Trap LH (With Caster) (6460M/B460MT) ........cccccuiiirieiiirieie e 1

12 00-477152-00003 Leg — Peel Trap RH (With Caster) (6460M/6460MT) .......cooviiiiiieiirieieneee e 1

13 00-477151 Axle — Wheel Mounting (6460M/B460MT) ........cciiiiriiieii e 2

14 WS-024-08 Washer (SST) (B460M/BABOMT)........ccuiiueiriiiieirieieeies ittt 2

15 00-477600 Caster (BA4B0M/BABOMT)....cc.veueirieiieii ettt bttt n e e e e neeeeas 2

16 00-477150-00001 Bracket — Wheel Mounting LH (B460M/B460MT) ....ccveeuveiiriiiiiiieiie e sitaieeeieeeeeseeeeseeeeeeas 1

17 00-477150-00002 Bracket — Wheel Mounting RH (6460M/B460MT)........cccueeiriiiiiiieiiesiin i 1

18 SC-041-10 Cap Screw %/16-18 x °/s Hex Hd. (SST) (6460M/B4B0MT) .....ccueiiiiviriieiieiieeiiie e 4

19 WL-006-22 Lockwasher %16 Light (SST) (6460M/B460MT) ......c.viiviiiiiiieiieiieieeti e 4

20 WL-006-28 Lockwasher 3/s (SST) (B460M/BABOMT) .......cveuriurriirieieieeeit e ih ettt 2

21 NS-015-13 Hex Nut %/e=16 (SST) (B460M/BABOMT) ......eeuvimeereriiriirterre ittt 2

22 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 X %/s Slotted Truss Hd. ......ccooiiiiii i i 6

23 SC-121-34 Mach. Screw '/4-20 x 2 Hex Button Hd. (SST) (6430C/6430CT/6460C/6460CT)..........cccerueunne 6

24 00-526407 AGNESIVE ... et e

25 NS-031-15 Stop NUt 10-24 EIAStIC (SST).....eeiriiieiiiiieii ittt

26 00-111303-00002 © Handle — Strainer Door (Previous ConStruCtion) .............ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieiic e

27 00-078080-00001 Strainer Door & Support (6430) (Previous Construction) ..

28 00-078080-00002  Strainer Door & Support (6460) (Previous Construction) ..

29 00-478486 Handle — Strainer Door (Current Construction) .................

30 00-478484-00001 Strainer Door & Support (6430) (Current Construction) ....

31 00-478484-00002 Strainer Door & Support (6460) (Current Construction) ....

32 00-478490-00001 Basket — Peel Trap Strainer Assy. (6430 SErES)......cccuiiuiiiiiiiieiiieiiee et

33 00-478490-00002 Basket — Peel Trap Strainer Assy. (6460 SErES)........cuciiiriiiiiieiiiiiieiie e

34 SC-113-18 Mach. Screw °/16-18 x 1"/« Hex Hd. (SST)..............

35 WL-006-22 Lockwasher */16 Light (SST)....ccovvvviiiieennn.

36 WS-017-08 Washer (SST) ......ccciveevennnnne

37 NS-018-06 Hex Jam Nut 5/16-18 (SST)...

38 NS-015-11 Hex Nut %16-18 (SST)...........

39 NS-011-18 HEX INULE 10-24 (SST) -ttt ste e nre e

40 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MeiUm (SST) ..uuieiiiiiieiie ittt ettt

Y| 00-079414 Disc — Cover

42 SC-021-23 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 HeX Hd. ESNA (SST)...ciuuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 3

00-290581 Leg Pack (Set of 2 Legs) (Incls. Items 3 & 4) (6460)........cc.eeiuiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeiie e 2
00-477608 Leg Pack (Set of 2 Legs) (Incls. Items 9 thru 12) (6460M) .........cceviiiieeiiiiiieiiieee e 2
-17 - F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISPOSER STAND UNIT
(1 PHASE)

F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006) 18 -



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISPOSER STAND UNIT

(1 PHASE)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58169
1 00-080369 BUSNING — SN@P ittt bbbt n 1
2 00-081411 Cover — Fill Valve... A
3 SD-034-59 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/s Phil. Pan Hd., Type T... 2
4 SC-062-42 Cap Screw %/s-16 x 1 Hex Hd. .......ccoeeeiiiiceiiecee .3
5 WL-004-04 Lockwasher %s Light .............. )
6 00-078527 Flange — Disposer...........cccccevueee. G
7 00-078580-00001 Water Inlet Tubing Assy. (6430)... A
8 00-078580-00002 Water Inlet Tubing Assy. (6460)... A
9 SC-037-75 Cap Screw °/16-18 x 3/a Hex Hd. ... .6
10 WL-003-41 Lockwasher ®/16 Light ........ccccee. .6
1 00-080925 Gasket — Sink Flange ..... 1
12 00-080288 Gasket — Adapter Plate... A
13 00-116852-00004 Ring —Adapter............coceouiie. A
14 00-068190-00025 Conduit — *s x 16 (Waterproof) ... 1
15 FE-007-02 Connector 45 Deg. Sealtite ('/2 Male Thd. x ®s Flex. Cnd.) ... 1
16 FE-007-02 Connector 45 Deg. Sealtite (/2 Male Thd. x %/s Flex. Cnd.) ... 1
17 00-087711-145-1  Switch — Toggle (With NUES) . tociueiviiiiii i A
18 FE-022-38 Cover — Junction BoX.......cccvveeniiiiiennenns G
19 SC-015-20 Mach. Screw 8-32 x % Slotted Oval Hd. .. .2
20 FE-003-19 Box — JUNCHION ..ottt s
21 00-290525 Leg Support Assy.. s
22 00-290926 Foot— Adjustable...............cccoc..... .4
23 SC-041-12 Cap Screw °/16-18 x "/s Hex Hd. ... .4
24 00-080283 Rivnut /16=18 ........ccoviriiiieeiiene .4
25 SC-015-20 Mach. Screw 8-32 x ¥s Oval Hd... .2
26 FE-004-24 Cover — Junction BoX...........ce...... G
27 FE-003-19 Box — JUNCHON .....ooeeiii e s
28 SC-018-20 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /> Slotted Pan Hd. . 1
29 WL-014-07 Lockwasher #10 External (SST)............... 1
30 FE-005-02 Conduit '/2 x 1'/s (RTFL)............... A
31 FE-006-07 Lock Nut /2(Cnd.) ieeuvenreiiiiiiciee it .4
32 00-290520 Top & Leg Assy. (Incls. Items 21, 23, & 24) . 1
33 SC-010-50 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Truss Hd.. .2
34 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light...........ccociieiiinninnne. .2
35 00-124317 Bushing — Insulating .... G
36 00-078579 Bracket — SWitCh ..........cceeiiiiiii G
37 SC-010-50 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/1s Slotted Truss Hd.. .2
38 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light............cccooiiiiinnnnn. .2
39 WS-019-06 Washer (SST) ..cocoivienen. .2
40 00-438812-00001  Fill Valve Assy. (115 V.)... A
Y| 00-438812-00002  Fill Valve Assy. (240 V.)... A
42 SC-010-50 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /16 Slotted Truss Hd.. .2
43 WL-003-20 Lockwasher #10 Light...........ccccooiiiiinnnn. .2
44 SC-041-15 Cap Screw %/1-18 x 1'/s Hex Hd. (SST).... .4
45 WL-006-22 Lockwasher ®/16 Light (SST).....cccvviivieiinnne .4
46 NS-018-06 Jam Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST). .4
47 NS-015-11 Hex Nut %16-18 (SST)......... .4
48 00-078815 SCreen — Al .oooeieiieiieee e s
49 SC-081-71 Mach. Screw '/s-20 x /4 Slotted Rd. Hd.... .4
50 WS-003-49 Washer (SST) ..cc.ocvvvieiieiiiieeeec e .4

*See PIPS service obligation report 07/30/00.

T19- F-43063 Rev. A (May 2006)



MODELS 6430/6460 POTATO PEELER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43063 Rev. A MAY 2006 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



	TIMER UNIT
	TIMER UNIT (Previous Construction)
	CONTROLS UNIT
	HOUSING UNIT
	CHUTE UNIT
	LINER UNIT
	DRIVE UNIT
	PEEL TRAP UNIT
	DISPOSER STAND UNIT (1 PHASE)
	TIMER UNIT (Previous Construction)
	TIMER UNIT (Current Construction)
	CONTROLS UNIT
	HOUSING UNIT
	CHUTE UNIT
	LINER UNIT
	DRIVE UNIT
	PEEL TRAP UNIT
	DISPOSER STAND UNIT(1 PHASE)



